502683905 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730510

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
MITSUO UEMURA			lame	Execution Date 02/07/2014		
WITEGO GEMICITA				0210112014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FUK CO., LTI	FUK CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	OAZA MURO	OAZA MURO, GOSE-SHI				
City:	NARA	NARA				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	1186-12	1186-12				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
Property Type			Number			
		141824	411			
Application Number						
CORRESPONDENC						
	E DATA	2)949-16	590			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (212 212-	2)949-16	50			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (212 212- Al@	2)949-16 -697-375	50 HSTEINLAW.COM			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (212 212- Al@ be sent via US M	2)949-16 -697-375 KIRSCH	50 HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (212 212- Al@ be sent via US M E: KIR	2)949-16 -697-37 2KIRSCH 1ail wher SCHSTE	50 HSTEINLAW.COM			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (212- 212- Al@ be sent via US M E: KIRS 425	2)949-16 -697-37 2KIRSCH 1ail wher SCHSTE	50 HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212- 212- Al@ be sent via US M E: KIR: 425 5TH	2)949-16 -697-375 KIRSCH fail wher SCHSTE FIFTH A	50 HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (212 212- AI@ be sent via US M E: KIR: 425 5TH NEV	2)949-16 -697-375 KIRSCH fail wher SCHSTE FIFTH A	50 HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER AVENUE R			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212- 212- Al@ be sent via US M E: KIRS 425 5TH NEV	2)949-16 -697-375 KIRSCH fail wher SCHSTE FIFTH A	50 HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER AVENUE R K, NEW YORK 10016-2223			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (212- 212- Al@ be sent via US M E: KIRS 425 5TH NEV	2)949-16 -697-375 KIRSCH fail wher SCHSTE FIFTH A	HSTEINLAW.COM In the email attempt is unsuccessful. EIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER AVENUE R K, NEW YORK 10016-2223 FUK-6/MINORI			

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0245

source=UemuraAssign#page1.tif

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by FUK Co., Ltd.					
Name(s) Address(es))	1186-12, Oaza Muro, Gose-shi, Nara, Japan					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and interest to the invention entitled:	d transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire				
(Title of Invention)	BONDING APPARATUS					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Pat	tent of the U nited States was ex	ecuted on even date herewith			
filing of the application, this	unless otherwise indicated below: filed on $\frac{2014-0.3-18}{}$, Serial No. $\frac{14/182.4/1}{}$.					
section must be completed)	Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	Mitsuo Vemura	Mitsuo UEMURA	February 7,2014			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
•	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
NO LEGALIZATION R	REQUIRED		Re. 07/07			

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 02/18/2014